
LAPTIMING KUPA - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági és Endurance OB

FIA CEZ Touring Cars / D4 GT, D5, ESET Cup Series GT Hungaroring (4381 m)

Race 1 OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - Overall 2023.04.28-30.
Verseny 1 HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - Abszolút

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best L.
1 75 Filip SALAQUARDA CZE ISR Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:04.934 1:44.509

2 16 Neil VERHAGEN USA Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:06.180 1.246 1:44.802

3 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Ligier LMP3 D5 11 25:12.110 7.176 1:45.747

4 2 Libor MILOTA CZE GT2 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:15.598 10.664 1:45.856

5 11 Jáchym GALÁŠ CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:20.871 15.937 1:46.928

6 100 Dennis WASZEK CZE GT2 Motorsport Lamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 11 25:23.376 18.442 1:47.331

7 66 Matěj PAVLÍČEK CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:23.773 18.839 1:47.238

8 14 Piotr WIRA POL Good-Speed Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:28.410 23.476 1:47.948

9 78 Alexander OBER AUT 78 Racing-Team Lamborghini Huracan GTD4 GTX 11 25:44.082 39.148 1:52.092

10 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC 11 25:45.224 40.290 1:52.656

11 84 Petr BRECKA CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GTC 11 25:46.951 42.017 1:52.848

12 27 Petr KAČÍREK CZE Duck Racing Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:47.826 42.892 1:52.306

13 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / J 11 25:55.298 50.364 1:54.598

14 718 Pavel SOVIČKA CZE RTR projects KTM GTX D4 GTX 11 25:56.605 51.671 1:54.453

15 22 Kurt WAGNER GER Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 11 25:58.625 53.691 1:54.964

16 85 Ivan VLACHKOV BGR AKK Bulstars Sin Car R1 GT4 D4 GTX 11 25:59.085 54.151 1:54.766

17 365 Nemanja MILOVANOVIC HRV Nemanja Milovanovic Hyundai i30 D4 TCX 11 26:06.444 1:01.510 1:55.976

18 48 Frano DUBRETA HRV Frano Dubreta Cupra Competition TCR D4 TCX 11 26:09.117 1:04.183 1:55.873

19 848 Richard WOSCHITZ AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 997 Cup D4 GTC 11 26:15.875 1:10.941 1:56.040

20 21 Andrej LAH SLO Lema Racing Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT4 11 26:20.975 1:16.041 1:58.438

21 17 Grega SIMUNOVIC HRV Grega Simunovic Seat Cupra D4 TCX 11 26:22.841 1:17.907 1:57.930

22 780 Christian WIMBERGER AUT 78 Racing-Team Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GTX 11 26:28.014 1:23.080 1:58.647

23 73 Tomáš KONVIČKA CZE ORLEN / Janík Motorsport KTM GTX D4 GTX 11 26:29.345 1:24.411 1:58.199

24 97 Matej KOSIČ SLO Lema Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT4 11 26:32.164 1:27.230 2:00.422

25 30 Hans Peter EDER AUT Team Wimmer Werk MotorsportCupra TCR DSG D4 TCX 11 26:44.968 1:40.034 2:02.644

26 31 Günther WIESMEIER AUT Team Wimmer Werk MotorsportCupra Leon Competitión D4 TCX 11 26:47.034 1:42.100 1:56.118

27 7 Kálmán BÓDIS HUN BOVI Motorsport Porsche GT3 Cup D4 GTX F+3.5 11 27:10.811 2:05.877 1:56.445

28 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC 10 24:18.883 1 Lap 1:56.585

DNF 42 Zoran KASTRATOVIC HRV AK Buzet Chevrolet P26 D4 TCX 1 2:10.532 DNF 2:10.532

DNS 500 Antal ZSIGO SVK Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 0.000 DNS C
DNS 173 Nikola RADJNIC HRV Nikola Radjnic Seat Cupra D4 TCX 0.000 DNS

Announcement(s) / Megjegyzés(ek):

#7 + 60sec penalty - Overtaking under SC

#31 +30sec penalty - Avoidable collision with 2 cars

Az eredmény nem hivatalos, amíg azt a Felügyelőtestület jóvá nem hagyta. / These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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LAPTIMING KUPA - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági és Endurance OB

FIA CEZ Touring Cars / D4 GT, D5, ESET Cup Series GT Hungaroring (4381 m)

Race 1 OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - FIA CEZ 2023.04.28-30.
Verseny 1 HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - FIA CEZ

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best L.
1 75 Filip SALAQUARDA CZE ISR Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:04.934 1:44.509

2 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Ligier LMP3 D5 11 25:12.110 7.176 1:45.747

3 2 Libor MILOTA CZE GT2 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:15.598 10.664 1:45.856

4 11 Jáchym GALÁŠ CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:20.871 15.937 1:46.928

5 100 Dennis WASZEK CZE GT2 Motorsport Lamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 11 25:23.376 18.442 1:47.331

6 66 Matěj PAVLÍČEK CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:23.773 18.839 1:47.238

7 14 Piotr WIRA POL Good-Speed Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:28.410 23.476 1:47.948

8 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC 11 25:45.224 40.290 1:52.656

9 84 Petr BRECKA CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GTC 11 25:46.951 42.017 1:52.848

10 27 Petr KAČÍREK CZE Duck Racing Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:47.826 42.892 1:52.306

11 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / J 11 25:55.298 50.364 1:54.598

12 848 Richard WOSCHITZ AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 997 Cup D4 GTC 11 26:15.875 1:10.941 1:56.040

13 21 Andrej LAH SLO Lema Racing Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT4 11 26:20.975 1:16.041 1:58.438

14 97 Matej KOSIČ SLO Lema Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT4 11 26:32.164 1:27.230 2:00.422

15 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC 10 24:18.883 1 Lap 1:56.585

16 500 Antal ZSIGO SVK Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 0.000 DNS

Az eredmény nem hivatalos, amíg azt a Felügyelőtestület jóvá nem hagyta. / These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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LAPTIMING KUPA - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági és Endurance OB

FIA CEZ Touring Cars / D4 GT, D5, ESET Cup Series GT Hungaroring (4381 m)

Race 1 OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - FIA CEZ by CLASS 2023.04.28-30.
Verseny 1 HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - FIA CEZ kategóriánként

D4 GT3

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Best L.
1 75 Filip SALAQUARDA CZE ISR Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:04.934 1:44.509

2 2 Libor MILOTA CZE GT2 Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:15.598 1:45.856

3 14 Piotr WIRA POL Good-Speed Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:28.410 1:47.948

4 27 Petr KAČÍREK CZE Duck Racing Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT3 11 25:47.826 1:52.306

D4 GT4

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Best L.
1 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 / J 11 25:55.298 1:54.598

2 21 Andrej LAH SLO Lema Racing Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT4 11 26:20.975 1:58.438

3 97 Matej KOSIČ SLO Lema Racing Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT4 11 26:32.164 2:00.422

4 500 Antal ZSIGO SVK Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 F+3.5 0.000

D4 GTC

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Best L.
1 11 Jáchym GALÁŠ CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:20.871 1:46.928

2 100 Dennis WASZEK CZE GT2 Motorsport Lamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC 11 25:23.376 1:47.331

3 66 Matěj PAVLÍČEK CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:23.773 1:47.238

4 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC 11 25:45.224 1:52.656

5 84 Petr BRECKA CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GTC 11 25:46.951 1:52.848

6 848 Richard WOSCHITZ AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 997 Cup D4 GTC 11 26:15.875 1:56.040

7 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC 10 24:18.883 1:56.585

D5

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Best L.
1 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Ligier LMP3 D5 11 25:12.110 1:45.747

Junior

Pos No Driver Nat Entrant / Competitor Car CEZ Cl. Nat Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best L.
1 11 Jáchym GALÁŠ CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:20.871 1:46.928

2 66 Matěj PAVLÍČEK CZE Micanek Motorsport ACCR pwrdLamborghini Super TrophD4 GTC Junior 11 25:23.773 1:47.238

3 68 Zénó KOVÁCS HUN Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 Junior 11 25:55.298 1:54.598

Az eredmény nem hivatalos, amíg azt a Felügyelőtestület jóvá nem hagyta. / These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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